Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 403 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, McDevitt, Braymer, Leggett, Loeb, Diamond, Hyde, Magowan and Sokol

AMENDING AGREEMENT WITH HUNT'S QUALITY PEST CONTROL FOR PEST CONTROL SERVICES AT VARIOUS MEALSITES FOR THE OFFICE FOR THE AGING

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 518 of 2014, the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorized the Chairman of the Board to execute an agreement with Hunt's Quality Pest Control, 53 Boulevard, Queensbury, NY 12804, for pest control services at various mealsites in Warren and Hamilton Counties for the Office of the Aging for a term commencing November 1, 2014 and terminating October 31, 2015, in a total amount not to exceed Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000), with an option for automatic renewal if there are no material changes, and

WHEREAS, Hunt's Quality Pest Control has provided a proposal for pest control services for 2019 which reflects an increase in fees for certain mealsites, and

WHEREAS, the Director of Office for the Aging has requested to continue the agreement with Hunt's Quality Pest Control for pest control services at various mealsites in Warren and Hamilton Counties at the per site fees listed on the proposal for a term commencing on November 1, 2018 and terminating on October 31, 2019 in an amount not to exceed Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000) with the option to renew the agreement automatically, provided there are no material changes and in a form approved by the County Attorney, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorizes the Chairman of the Board to execute an agreement with Hunt's Quality Pest Control Services for pest control services at various mealsites in Warren and Hamilton Counties for the Office of the Aging for a term commencing November 1, 2018 and terminating October 31, 2019, in an amount not to exceed Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000), with the option to renew the agreement automatically, provided there are no material changes, and be it further

RESOLVED, that funding for the agreement will be paid from Budget Codes A.6771 413,OFA-Hamilton Co., Repair & Maint.-Bldg/Property and A.6772 413, OFA-Warren Co., Repair & Maint.-Bldg/Property.